



2026:CHC-AS:1352

27.01.2025

Sl. No.: 20
Court No.30
BM

WPA 24197 of 2012

MESSRS. GLOSTER JUTE MILLS LIMITED

Vs.

LEARNED FIRST LABOUR COURT & ORS.

Mr. Ranjan De, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sujit Sharma

Mr. A. A. Bose

Mr. B. Banerjee

... for the petitioner

It appears that the order dated 09.08.2023 has not been complied with by the petitioner till date.

The petitioner is directed to comply with the direction for service at once and file an affidavit of service on the next date of hearing.

Matter to appear in the monthly list of February, 2025.

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)