



2026:CHC-AS:1352

17.02.2025

Sl. No.: 16
Court No.30
BM

WPA 24197 of 2012

M/s. Gloster Jute Mills Limited.

Vs.

Learned First Labour Court & Ors.

Mr. Ranjay De, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. K. Singh
Mr. Sujit Sharma
Mr. A. A. Bose
Mr. B. Banerjee

... for the petitioner

Affidavit of service filed. In spite of due service there is no representation on behalf of the respondents.

Accordingly, the petitioner is directed to serve notice upon the learned counsel who has been appointed by the learned Government Pleader for the State of West Bengal.

Let the matter to appear for hearing on 27th February, 2025.

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)