



11.04.2025
Item No.19
BR

WPA 24197 of 2012
M/s. Gloster Jute Mills Limited
-vs-
Learned First Labour Court and others

Mr. Ranjay De, Sr. Advocate,
Mr. B. Banerjee,
Mr. A.A.Bose,
Mr. S.K.Singh,
Mr. S.K.Sharma
... for the petitioner

Mr. Debangshu Dinda
... for the State

Affidavit of service filed by the petitioner
be kept with the record.

On being served the State-respondent
is being represented today.

On appearing the State-respondent has
prayed for accommodation.

Accordingly, let the matter be fixed for
further hearing on 14th May, 2025.

Learned senior counsel for the
petitioner submits that the only challenge
in respect of the award in the present case
relates to the “back wages” considering that
employee workman has now been provided
employment as a ‘Badli’ worker.

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)