



2026:CHC-AS:1352

14.07.2025
Item No.16
Ct. No. 30
Aloke

WPA 24197 of 2012

**M/s. Gloster Jute Mills Limited
Vs
Learned First Labour Court & Ors.**

Mr. Ranjay De, ld. Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.K. Singh
Mr. Sujit Sharma
Mr. B. Banerjee
Mr. A.A. Bose

... for the petitioner

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays that
the matter be listed in the monthly list of August,
2025.

Let the matter appear in the monthly list of
August, 2025.

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)