



08.08.2025  
Item No.09  
BR

**WPA 24197 of 2012**  
**M/s. Gloster Jute Mills Ltd.**  
**-vs-**  
**Learned First Labour Court and Ors.**

Mr.Ranajay Dey, Sr. Adv.,  
Mr. S.K.Singh,  
Mr. Sujit Sharma  
... for the petitioner

Heard the learned counsel appearing  
for the petitioner.

None appears for the respondent in  
spite of due service.

Matter be fixed for ex parte hearing in  
the Combined Monthly List of September,  
2025.

Petitioner to file a short note along with  
the list of dates and judgments relied  
upon on the next date of hearing.

**( Shampa Dutt (Paul), J. )**