



2026:CHC-AS:1352

04.09.2025
Ct. No. 30
S.L. No. 13
SM

WPA 24197 of 2012
Messrs Gloster Jute Mills Limited
Versus
Learned First Labour Court & Ors.

Mr. S.K. Singh
Mr. S.K. Sharma
.....for the petitioner

On hearing the learned counsel for the petitioner, the matter be listed in the Monthly List of November, 2025.

Parties to file short notes in the meantime.

[Shampa Dutt (Paul). J]