



2026:CHC-AS:1352

**12.11.2025**

Item No. 51

Crt.No.10

b.r.

**WPA 24197 of 2012**

***M/s. Gloster Jute Mills Ltd..***

***-vs-***

***Learned First Labour Court & Ors.***

Mr. Ranajay De, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S.K. Singh

Mr. Sujit Kumar Sharma

Mr. S.R.Singh

.... For the petitioner.

Learned counsel appears for the petitioner.

None appears for the respondents.

As a last chance, the matter shall appear on  
January 5, 2026.

On the returnable date, if none appears on behalf  
of the respondents, the matter shall be heard ex-parte.

The petitioner is directed to serve copy of this  
order upon the respondents and to file an affidavit of  
service on the next day.

**(Smita Das De, J.)**