



2026:CHC-AS:1352

09.01.2026
Item No.14
Ct. No. 30
Aloke

WPA 24197 of 2012

**m/S Gloster Jute Mills Limited (now known as
Gloster Limited)**

Vs

Learned First Labour Court & Ors.

Mr. S.K. Singh
Mr. Sujit Kr. Sharma

... for the petitioner

Mr. Balaram Patra

Mr. S. Bhattacharjee

... for the respondent no. 3

The respondent no. 3 has entered
appearance for the first time today. As such, let the
matter be listed in the monthly list of February, 2026.

Parties be ready with their written notes.

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)