



2026:CHC-AS:1352

05.02.2026
Ct. No. 30
SL No. **12**
MKP

WPA/24197/2012

Messrs Gloster Jute Mills Limited

Vs.

Learned First Labour Court & Ors.

Mr. S.K.Singh
Mr. Sujit Sharma
Mr. L.B.Tiwari
Mr. S.K.Singh

.....for the Petitioner

Mr. Balaram Patra
Mr. Suvadip Bhattacharjee

.....for the Respondent no.3.

1. An accommodation is sought for by both the parties.
2. Matter be listed on **24th of March, 2026.**
3. Both the parties to file their respective short notes positively, on the next date of hearing.

[Shampa Dutt (Paul). J]