



2026:CHC-AS:1352

25.06.2026
Item no. 12
Court no. 30
g.b.
266012

WPA 24197 of 2012

**Messrs Gloster Jute Mills Limited
Vs.
Learned First Labour Court & Ors.**

Mr. Ranajay De, Sr. Advocate
Mr. S. K. Singh
Mr. Sujit Sharma
... For the Petitioner
Mr. Balaram Patra
Mr. Suvadip Bhattacharjee
For the Respondent No.3
Ms. Soma Chakraborty
Mr. Kaustav Seal
Mr. Saikat Koley
.....For the State

1. Written notes filed by the petitioner be kept with the record.
2. On prayer of the petitioner, the matter be listed on 15th of July, 2026 for final hearing.

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)