



2026:CHC-AS:1352

23.07.2026
Ct. No. 30
S.L. No. 11
SM

WPA 24197 of 2012
M/s Gloster Jute Mills Limited
Versus
Learned First Labour Court & Ors.

Mr. Ranjay De, sr. adv.

Mr. S.K. Singh

Mr. Sujit Sharma

.....for the petitioner

Mr. Balaram Patra

Mr. Suvadip Bhattacharjee

.....for the respondent no. 3

1. Heard the learned counsels for the parties on the point of maintainability as raised by the petitioner herein, the matter be reserved for orders in respect of the issue regarding the point of maintainability.

[Shampa Dutt (Paul). J]